Help from the Winchesters

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Noun

Adjective

Noun - Plura

Top Body Garment

Adjective

Noun

Noun

Verb - Present EndsIn Ing

Threat

Sound

Body Parts Plura

Adjective

Verb - Present Ends In Ing

Clothing Article

Adjective

Full Name Of A Person

Job Title

Noun

OQutfit Plural

Location

General Name

Last Name

Last Name

More stories at WordBlanks.com



https://www.wordblanks.com/?utm_campaign=internal&utm_medium=pdf&utm_source=wordblanks.com

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

&

45.

46.

47.

48.

Verb - Present Ends In Ing

Last Name

Cause Of Death

Noun - Plura

Part Of Body

Nickname

Question

Noun

Noun

Exclamation

Adjective

Adverb

Exclamation

Adjective

Verb - Present EndsIn S

Verb - Present EndsIn S

Noun

Adjective

Noun - Plurd

Part Of Body

Adjective

Noun

Verb - Past Tense

Verb - Past Tense

Verb - Present Ends In Ing




49,

50.

51

52.

53.

55.

56.

S7.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

Adverb

Cause Of Death

Exclamation

Noun

Part Of Body

Part Of Body

Body Parts Plura

Smell Plurd

Exclamation

Animal

Noun

Adverb

Verb - Base Form

Noun

Exclamation

Part Of Body

Noun

Noun

Hotel Name

Verb - Present Ends In Ing

Noun - Plurd

Verb - Present Ends In Ing

Noun - Plura

Sound Plural

Verb - Present Ends In Ing




74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94,

95.

96.

97.

98.

Curse

Curse

Clothing Article

Clothing Article

Last Name

Clothing Article

Adjective

Last Name

Noun

Verb - Base Form

Noun

Noun

Noun

Verb - Present EndsIn Ing

Noun

Part Of Body

Exclamation

Adjective

Noun

Exclamation

Verb - Past Tense

Noun

Exclamation

Adjective

Exclamation




99. Verb - Present EndsIn S

100. Location

101. Cause Of Death

102. Noun

103. Verb - Present EndsiIn S

104. Adverb

105. Noun

106. Part Of Body

107. Noun

108. Last Name Ending In'S

109. Noun

110. Question

111. Noun

112. Exclamation

113. Verb - Base Form

114. Part Of Body

115. Nickname

116. Noun

117. Liquid

118. Verb - Base Form

119. Verb - Base Form

120. Noun

121. Adverb

122. Exclamation

123. Verb - Present EndsIn S




124,

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

Exclamation

Exclamation

Noun

Adverb

Verb - Base Form

Verb - Past Tense




Help from the Winchesters

It was aquiet Sunday evening.

Or that was how it seemed.

Sam Winchester was having a strange dream. He was laying in bed, wearing a on his head. His
and long legs were adorned with and histop was a
. Hishair was and his expression looked like a . Hisdream involved a
and awoman being near death because of . His brow
furrowed and he let out a" " in his sleep.

Dean Winchester sat on the edge of his bed, his face troubled as he leaned his elbows against his

. Hishair was from all the he had been doing a
moment before. He was only wearing a because he was too hot when he slept. He glanced
over at hislittle brother with a expression. There were way too many nights like this.

Y ou may wonder who | am. My nameis and | am avery curious police officer. Well,
my true job titleis . | have been following the Winchesters since they began to hunt a

in the area. We get alot of those.



The boys don't know I'm on to them. They came into my office earlier under the guise of being FBI agents. |

knew they were fakes, but | let it dlide. It went something like this:

*Dean and Sam enter the local police station wearing *

Sam: Excuse me, isthisthe ?

Me: No, it'sthe County Police Station.

Sam: That's what | meant, sorry. Agent . Thisismy partner, Agent

* Deanis very serioudly, pulling out his NOUN and handing it to me* *Sam
follows suit*

Me: Impressive, boys. | assume you're here about the--

Dean: The case, yes. Three deaths by , No leads?

Me: And thisisajob for the feds?



Sam: Thisisajob for the

Dean: Y eah, we like to be thorough. *leans

on the desk * Just between you and me,

Sam: *coughs* *elbows Dean with a

, Agent.

Dean: Heh, forgive my partner. He's a bit

, we want to get this sorted out before more people get hurt. ?

* *under his breath * Thisis not the time for

. *suddenly very * We were hoping

you could let uslook at the body.

Me: *knowing the boys are really

but | can get you there.

*as | stand up, Dean pushesin front of Sam and

and , running a

expression *

*| unveil the body, which is a corpse with

* okay boys, normally you'd need some paperwork for that

. Sam gets avery huffy expression

through his hair and giving Dean a

al over it. The has been

removed



and thefaceis . Itlookslikea

al over it *

Dean: *cringes* Ugh, looks like the last time |

* You said cause of death was

Sam: * looking away * * *

Me: No, | think the report said it was awild animal.

Dean: Same thing. . *stares at

Sam: The other three victims looked like this too? * brushes his

* clenches *

Dean: And their were missing?

Me: Yup. Some sicko did this.

Dean: Sounds like. Huh. Smell any ?

in disgust *

through his hair nervously *



Me: Pardon?

Dean: . You get many Attacks here?? * stares directly at ,

beginsto *

Me: Nope, not really.

Sam: *in the background, examining a . Suddenly gets really serious and stands up straight,

looking towards Dean*

Me: I'll leave you boysto it then.

They didn't know | was secretly spying on them. They examined the corpse's and concluded
that it wasa that was menacing the town. Now, | have heard a bit about the Winchesters and their
work around the . | knew they could help.

That night they scoped out their motel room, the , and then went to sleep. Well, Dean
obviously isn't sleeping. How can he when his brother is and has nightmares of

constantly? Dean had other things on his mind, other very

serious



and sad things, such as

The thing is I've been hearing weird things in the police station, very supernatural things, like

. | followed the Winchesters here and want to see if they can help.

Me: *knock on door*

*sound of Dean loudly, even sneaking in afew curse words like "

and" "

| hesitate.

The door opens, Dean is now stripped down to his

hide his sleepiness.

Dean: Officer ?

Me: No, haha, it's----

with a

over it to



* getting up and pulling on a , hisface * Officer ?

Me: *sigh* sorry to bother you boys at this hour.....

Dean: Not a problem. What can we help you with, Officer? Anything on the case? * staring directly at a

Sam: *beginsto behind Dean for backup *

Me: I've been hearing weird things in the office. | don't think it's normal.

Sam: Like what? ? ? ?A
?
Dean: * stares even harder, then rolls his with asigh * come on in, Officer. Sam will look this
up while you tell me more. , Okay?
Sam: * nodding, opens his laptop * * shoots Dean avery expression and mouths™ Did you

download on my computer a-freaking-gain????2???2?" *



Dean: *ignoring Sam*

Me: Hm. Interesting take, Dean. Actually I've mostly been hearing scraping and | see bloody messages on the

walls.

Dean: Do they say " | ona "2

Me: No...?

Dean: How about " "2

Me: Not quite, it says "run now"

Dean: Wow, that's . Did you hear that Sammy? *turns to Sam *
Sam: *in utter awe * What???? * stands up and * | wasjust reading about that!
Dean: He was just reading about how in there were three murders. Each one by

. They all had the message " run " in some way, including " run



Me: and you think these deaths are linked?

Dean: Haveto be. * * *gmiles cutely * * * WEe'll take care of thisfor

you. Sam and | arein a specia divison.

Sam: He means the division.

Me: | am comforted. | actually know about you boys, Winchesters, right?

Dean: *serious, affronted * What? Heh....what are you talking about ? * hand goes towards his

Bod where he no doubt has a hidden *

Sam: We're not the

Me: | knew | came to the right place. Y ou hunt monsters, right?

Dean: *pointing a at me* Who areyou ? ?.

Sam : Woah woah woah Dean. *lowers Dean's * That is not necessary. and




instead.

Dean : *taking a deep breath * Y ou are so smart .

Sam : *corner of his turns up in gratitude * Okay, so the officer knows. WEe'll help you.
Dean: You're most likely going to need to gank this with a dipped in

Sam: It'sreally hard to find. Y ou also have to and in aroom while
you do it. *face is very somber * welost a doing thisonce. | have alot of experience.

Dean: * *

Sam: Exactly, | could not have said it better. * *

Dean:

Sam: | know, right? RIGHT?




Me: I'll come back later

Dean: Woah woah, you could get hurt! * blocks my path with a

Sam: Dean | didn't say you could borrow that. * * | needitto
Dean: You al night with it!
Me: ........

©2025 WordBlanks.com - All Rights Reserved.



https://www.wordblanks.com/?utm_campaign=internal&utm_medium=pdf&utm_source=wordblanks.com

