Help from the Winchesters

1.	Noun
2.	Adjective
3.	Noun - Plural
4.	Top Body Garment
5.	Adjective
6.	Noun
7.	Noun
8.	Verb - Present Ends In Ing
9.	Threat
10.	Sound
11.	Body Parts Plural
12.	Adjective
13.	Verb - Present Ends In Ing
14.	Clothing Article
15.	Adjective
16.	Full Name Of A Person
17.	Job Title
18.	Noun
19.	Outfit Plural
20.	Location
21.	General Name
22.	Last Name
23.	Last Name

24.	Verb - Present Ends In Ing
25.	Last Name
26.	Cause Of Death
27.	Noun - Plural
28.	Part Of Body
29.	Nickname
30.	Question
31.	Noun
32.	Noun
33.	Exclamation
34.	Adjective
35.	Adverb
36.	Exclamation
37.	Adjective
38.	Verb - Present Ends In S
39.	Verb - Present Ends In S
40.	Noun
41.	Adjective
42.	Noun - Plural
43.	Part Of Body
44.	Adjective
45.	Noun
46.	Verb - Past Tense
47.	Verb - Past Tense
48.	Verb - Present Ends In Ing

49.	Adverb	
50.	Cause Of Death	
51.	Exclamation	
52.	Noun	
53.	Part Of Body	
54.	Part Of Body	
55.	Body Parts Plural	
56.	Smell Plural	
57.	Exclamation	
58.	Animal	
59.	Noun	
60.	Adverb	
61.	Verb - Base Form	
62.	Noun	
63.	Exclamation	
64.	Part Of Body	
65.	Noun	
66.	Noun	
67.	Hotel Name	
68.	Verb - Present Ends In Ing	
69.	Noun - Plural	
70.	Verb - Present Ends In Ing	
71.	Noun - Plural	
72.	Sound Plural	
73.	Verb - Present Ends In Ing	

74.	Curse
75.	Curse
76.	Clothing Article
77.	Clothing Article
78.	Last Name
79.	Clothing Article
80.	Adjective
81.	Last Name
82.	Noun
83.	Verb - Base Form
84.	Noun
85.	Noun
86.	Noun
87.	Verb - Present Ends In Ing
88.	Noun
89.	Part Of Body
90.	Exclamation
91.	Adjective
92.	Noun
93.	Exclamation
94.	
	Verb - Past Tense
95.	Verb - Past Tense Noun
96.	Noun

99.	Verb - Present Ends In S
100.	Location
101.	Cause Of Death
102.	Noun
103.	Verb - Present Ends In S
104.	Adverb
105.	Noun
106.	Part Of Body
107.	Noun
108.	Last Name Ending In S
109.	Noun
110.	Question
111.	Noun
112.	Exclamation
113.	Verb - Base Form
114.	Part Of Body
115.	Nickname
116.	Noun
117.	Liquid
118.	Verb - Base Form
119.	Verb - Base Form
120.	Noun
121.	Adverb
122.	Exclamation
123.	Verb - Present Ends In S

124.	Exclamation	
125.	Exclamation	
126.	Noun	
127.	Adverb	
128.	Verb - Base Form	
129	Verh - Past Tense	

Help from the Winchesters

It was a quiet Sunday evening.
Or that was how it seemed.
Sam Winchester was having a strange dream. He was laying in bed, wearing a on his head. His
and long legs were adorned with and his top was a Top Body Garment
. His hair was and his expression looked like a His dream involved a
Noun Verb - Present ends in ING and a woman being near death because of His brow
furrowed and he let out a " " in his sleep.
Dean Winchester sat on the edge of his bed, his face troubled as he leaned his elbows against his
Parts Plural . His hair was Adjective from all the Verb - Present ends in ING he had been doing a
moment before. He was only wearing a because he was too hot when he slept. He glanced
over at his little brother with a expression. There were way too many nights like this.
You may wonder who I am. My name is and I am a very curious police officer. Well,
my true job title is I have been following the Winchesters since they began to hunt a
in the area. We get a lot of those.

The boys don't know I'm on to then	n. They came into my office earlier under the guise of being FBI agents. I
knew they were fakes, but I let it sli	ide. It went something like this:
*Dean and Sam enter the local police	ce station wearing outfit Plural *
Sam: Excuse me, is this the	ecation ?
Me: No, it's theGeneral Name	_ County Police Station.
Sam: That's what I meant, sorry. Ag	gent This is my partner, Agent
* Dean is Verb - Present ends in ING	very seriously, pulling out his NOUN and handing it to me* *Sam
follows suit*	
Me: Impressive, boys. I assume you	u're here about the
Dean: The Last Name case,	yes. Three deaths by, no leads?
Me: And this is a job for the feds?	

Sam: This is a job for the Noun - Plural
Dean: Yeah, we like to be thorough. *leans on the desk * Just between you and me,, we want to get this sorted out before more people get hurt ?
Sam: *coughs* *elbows Dean with a * *under his breath * This is not the time for Noun , Agent Exclamation
Dean: Heh, forgive my partner. He's a bit
Me: *knowing the boys are really * okay boys, normally you'd need some paperwork for that but I can get you there.
*as I stand up, Dean pushes in front of Sam and Sam gets a very huffy expression
and, running a
*I unveil the body, which is a corpse with Noun - Plural all over it. The Part of Body has been removed

and the face is	Adjective .	It looks like a	Noun	Verb - Past Tense	all over it *
Dean: *cringes * U	gh, looks like	the last time I	Verb - Past Tense	<u></u> .	
Sam: * looking awa	ny * *	b - Present ends in ING	**Adver	* You said	cause of death was
Cause of Death	_ ?				
Me: No, I think the	report said it	was a wild animal.			
Dean: Same thing.	Exclamation	*stares at	Noun in	disgust *	
Sam: The other three	ee victims loo	ked like this too? *	brushes his	Part of Body tl	nrough his hair nervously *
* Part of Body	_ clenches *				
Dean: And their	Body Parts Plura	were missing	<u>;</u> ?		
Me: Yup. Some sic	ko did this.				
Dean: Sounds like.	Huh. Smell a	nySmell Plural	?		

Me: Pardon?

serious

and sad things, such as
The thing is I've been hearing weird things in the police station, very supernatural things, like
. I followed the Winchesters here and want to see if they can help.
Me: *knock on door*
*sound of Dean
and " " *
I hesitate.
The door opens, Dean is now stripped down to his with a over it to
hide his sleepiness.
Dean: Officer ?
Me: No, haha, it's

Sam:

* getting up and pulling on a	Clothing Article	, his face	Adjective	* Officer	Last Name ?
Me: *sigh* sorry to bother you b	oys at this hour				
Dean: Not a problem. What can	we help you with	n, Officer? An	ything on the	e case? *staring	directly at a
INOUIL					
Sam: *begins to	behind De	ean for backu	p *		
Me: I've been hearing weird thin	gs in the office. l	I don't think it	's normal.		
Sam: Like what?	? Noun	? Noun	? A	Verb - Present ends in	ING
Dean: *stares even harder, then r			th a sigh * c	ome on in, Offi	cer. Sam will look this
up while you tell me more	Exclamation , O	kay?			
Sam: *nodding, opens his laptop	* *shoots Dean	a very	djective e	xpression and n	nouths " Did you
download on my	computer a-freal	king-gain????	???? " *		

Dean: *ignoring Sam*
Me: Hm. Interesting take, Dean. Actually I've mostly been hearing scraping and I see bloody messages on the walls.
Dean: Do they say " I verb - Past Tense on a noun " ?
Me: No?
Dean: How about " " ?
Me: Not quite, it says "run now"
Dean: Wow, that's Did you hear that Sammy? *turns to Sam *
Sam: *in utter awe * What???? *stands up and verb - Present ends in S * I was just reading about that!
Dean: He was just reading about how in there were three murders. Each one by cause
of Death They all had the message " run " in some way, including " run "

Me: and you think these deaths are linked?
Dean: Have to be. * Verb - Present ends in S * *smiles cutely * * Adverb * We'll take care of this for
you. Sam and I are in a special divison.
Sam: He means the division.
Me: I am comforted. I actually know about you boys, Winchesters, right?
Dean: *serious, affronted * What? Hehwhat are you talking about ? *hand goes towards his
Body where he no doubt has a Noun hidden *
Sam: We're not the Last Name ending in S
Me: I knew I came to the right place. You hunt monsters, right?
Dean: *pointing a at me * Who are you ? ?.
Sam: Woah woah Dean. *lowers Dean's * That is not necessary and

instead.
Dean: *taking a deep breath * You are so smart.
Sam: *corner of his Part of Body turns up in gratitude * Okay, so the officer knows. We'll help you.
Dean: You're most likely going to need to gank this <u>Nickname</u> with a <u>Noun</u> dipped in
Liquid .
Sam: It's really hard to find. You also have to verb - Base Form and verb - Base Form in a room while
you do it. *face is very somber * we lost a doing this once. I have a lot of experience.
Dean: * * Exclamation
Sam: Exactly, I could not have said it better. * Verb - Present ends in S *
Dean: Exclamation
Sam: I know, right? RIGHT? Exclamation

Me: I'll come back later
Dean: Woah woah, you could get hurt! * blocks my path with a *
Sam: Dean I didn't say you could borrow that. * * I need it to verb - Base Form
Dean : You verb - Past Tense all night with it!
Me:
©2025 WordBlanks.com · All Rights Reserved.